RODNEY CYCLING CLUB 1894 - 1986.

RESULTS OF
THE TOM GARRETT MEMORIAL

OPEN 10 MILE SCRATCH TIME TRIALS
UNDER R.T.T.C. REGULATIONS

COURSE Q10/19 TONBRIDGE BY-PASS SATURDAY 21st SEPTEMBER 1986.

MR A.WILSON S.E.C.A.{EVENT 1 ) EVENT SECRETARY
€ MR L.HAYMAN SOUTHBORO: & DIS: WHS: (EVENT 2 ) DAVE BARKER
170 GLENFARG ROAD
ASS:TIME KEEPER: MR B.TRIGGS 34th NOMADS ( EVENT 1 & 2 ) i
01-697-5373.

TIME KEEPERS:

EVENT 1. MEN,JUNIORS, & JUVENILES.

FASTEST: 1ste A.WILLIAMS GEMINI B.C. 21.35 £12.00
2nd. G.T.BUTLER NORWOOD PARAGON 21.43 £ 8.00
3rd. A.BRADFORD ST NEOTS. C.C. 21.44 £ 5,00
4the D.A.COTTINGTON CHARLOTTEVILLE C.C. 21.47 £ 4,00
S5the T.P.AUBERT CAESAREAN C.C. 21.52 £ 3.00
é6ths T.J.COSGROVE BELLE VUE C.C. 21.56 £ 2.00
JUNiORS: 1stse G.T.BUTLER NORWOOD PARAGON 21.43 e
\ 2nd. P.TALBOT HEMEL HEMPSTEAD 22.40 £ 5.00
3rde L.TURNER 34th NOMADS 22457 £ 3.00
4th. M.A.STADEN BOGNOR REGIS C.C. 23.09 £ 2.00
JUVENILES: 1ste A.I.WRIGHT CLARENCE_C.C. 23.21 £ 5.00
2nd. M.J.WOODS EPSOM Ci€e 23,23 £ 3.00
3rd. D.MACKEY MEDWAY VELO 24.06 £ 2.00
MOST IMPROVED ;
JUNIOR A ,HANSON CATFORD C.C. BY 2.24 £ 5.00
JUVENILE M.F.BENIANS ANERLEY B.Cs BY: 9551 £ 2.50
FASTEST TEAM R.P.LAING HEMEL HEMPSTEAD 22.40 £ 2.00
P.R.THOMSON HEMEL HEMPSTEAD 22.43 £ 2,00
P.TALBOT HEMEL HEMPSTEAD 22,25 £ 2.00
1.07.48~
AR H R T III I I 36 369696 309 36 3638 1aLL880
EVENT.2.LADIES & VETS
FASTEST: 1ste R.KEEBLE WREN WHEELERS 20.59 £12.00
2nd. H.G.FEATHERSTONE NORWOOD PARAGON 21.36 £ 6.00
~ 3rd. R.MANSOR SAN FAIRY ANN C.C. 22.94 £ 3.00
LADILES 1ste MRS C.A.GANDY SAN FAIRY ANN C.C. 24.22 £ 5.00
2nd. MISS K.STAFF WIGMORE C.C. 24.51 £ 3,00
3rd. MRS T.A.LAKER ASHFORD C.C. 25.42 £ 2.00
VETS ON 1ste J.SIBUN WILLESDEN C.Co +8.17 £10.00
STANDARD 2nd. A.DWYER OVAL C.C. +6.53 £ 5.00
3rde H.G.FEATHERSTONE NORWOOD PARAGON 46049  cm—eee
4th. H.SHAWYER UNITY C.C. +6623 £ 3.00
5the  J.WEBB VELO CLUB SLOUGH +6.11 £ 2.00
40ST IMPROVED '
ﬂzi MISS C.MULLINER REDBRIDGE C.C. BY 2.05 £ 2.50
_STEST TEAM R.MANSER SAN FAIRY ANN 22.04 £ 2,00
MRS C.A.GANDY SAN FAIRY ANN 24,22 £ 2,00
K.GRAVES SAN FAIRY ANN 24.58 £ 2.00
1571.24

THE RODNEY C.C. WISH EVERY CONGRATULATIONS TO JIM SIBUM FOR BREAKING THE YETS AGE RECORD
WITH A TIME OF 25 01 AT"THEAGE OF 7200000.0000.0000000o.o.o.o000000000900500‘.00..-000

MANY THANKS TO ALL HELPERS - MARSHALLS,CATERERS,PUSHERS OFF,TIME KEEPERS, ORGANISERS AND
DONATQRS OF Pszgs-a‘to«..o.o.......o...................-o.--................-......o..o
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NAME

A . WILLIAMS
G.T.BUTLER
A.BRADFORD
D.A.COTTINGTON
T.P.AUBERT

T.J .COSGROVE
D.E.OSBORN
M.STEPHENSON
P.W.STONEBANKS
P. G JONES

P.R.THOMSON

M.A. HERITAGE—OWEN
» A+ STADEN

»J « AVBERT
P.BERGDAHL
T.ELLETT
P.DUNN
JMARSHALL
« L. WRIGHT
M.J ¥OODS

¥

M
M
Je
P.
G
C
A

G.P. LAV
M.A.PHILPOT
M.P.HILL
J.N.LAKER .
N.D.SINGLETON
T. TUOHY
D.E.MORRIS
D.R.FAYE
D.EVANS
M.C.CROSSLEY
D.MILLWARD
D.MACKEY
D.ANNING
G.M.DURRANT
S.R.DAVIS

S .BOORER
R.D.PATTON

J +ReREEVES
I.WHITEHEAD
GoJ+E.HEWETT

F.P,PAYNE
A.RICHARDSON

EVENT OXE.

i MEN,JUN:= JUV:

CLUB

GEMINI B.C.
NORWOOD PARAGON
ST NEOTS C.C.
CHARLOTTEVILLE C.C.
CAESAREAN C.C.
BELLE VUE C.C,
ANDSWORTH & DIS:C.C.
V.C.DEAL
CHARLOTTE VILLE C.C.
SOUTH WESTERN R.C.
BRE 0.
HEMEL HEMPSTEAD C.C.
THANET R.C.
DINNINGTON R.C.
HEMEL HEMPSTEAD C.C.
EPSOM C.C.
HEMEL HEMPSTEAD C.C.
BELLE VUE C.C.
HEMEL HEMPSTEAD C.C.
EAGLE R.C.
HASTINGS & ST LEN:C.C.
PADDINGTON C.C.
34th NOMADS
ASHFORD WHS: C.C.
SOUTHBORO: & DIS: WHS:
BOGNOR REGIS C.C.
CAESAREAN C.C.

~ DE-RAUNE C.C.
UNITY C.C.
BEXLEY C.C.
NORWOOD PARAGON
CLARENCE C.C.
EPSON C.C.

_SOUTH EASTERN R.C,
WANDSWORTH & DIS: C.C.
RODNEY C.C.
WOOLWICH C.C,

RODNEY C.C.
CATFORD C.C.
THANET C.C.
THANET C.C.
FELTHAM R.C.
ASHFORD WHS: C.C.
BARNET C.C.
CLEVELAND WHS:
SYDENHAM WHS:
DARTFORD WHS:
CLEVELAND WHS:
DE-LAUNE C.C.
RODNEY C.C.
MEDWAY VELO..
REDMON C.C .
ADDISCOMBE C.C.
ASHFORD WHS: C.C.
SOUTH WESTERN R.C.
ANERLEY B.C.
ANERLEY B.C,
GRAVESEND C.C.
V.C.ELAN

BEXLEY C.C.
DULWICH PARAGON
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TIME.
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22.09
22,11
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A.MAIR
R.K.WEAVER
I.KITT
M.A.PARKER
M. MAXWELL
J.R.NIND
I.M. TOMBLESON
J.P.WALL
M.F.BENIANS
G.DENNETT
A, HANSON
D.SMITH
M.A.HEATH
M.HAL
D.COCKSEDGE

‘R.DADSWELL

C.PARK
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8,47, 61, 64.

EYENT 9N

R e

el
CHAwLOTTEVILLE C.C.
CATFORD C.C.

OLD PORTLIANS C.C.
CLEVELAND WHS:C.C.
WIGMORE C.C.

EAST SURREY R,C.
SOUTHBORO: & DIS: WHS.
ANERLEY B.C.
CATFORD C.C.
CATFORD C.C.
ASHFORD WHS: C.C.
MEDWAY VELO

EAST SURREY R.C.
GEMINI B.C.

HIGH WYCOMBE C.C.
CLEVELAND WHS

5,12,26%,29%,33,58,59, 60%, 65, 66,77, 79%,50%,

F 3T 363 AN IO K I 1 I I 0 HTETE I I I R R AR K

HAME

R.XEEBLE

H.G. FEATHERSTONE

R,MANSER
G+HORN

S DUAOBRIMSON

K.T.SALTER
?.BOWE
A.JORES
T.HULME

P NAYLOR
D.DALLIMORE
B+C.GREEN
E.A.GREEN
F.E.BROWN

J .WEBB
P.AMITCHELL
R.BERKELEY
D.W,LOCK

G+ R MACLAGON
P.SZEBENI
B.S.HILL
R.B.SIGGES
D.HOOK
J.C.YATES
P.D.HARRIS
J. L HARDING
R.WAREHAM
C.G.ROBSON
C.HUDGINS
MRS C.A.GANDY
H.Go.SBAWYER
L.H.MARSHALL

G.C.SEYMOUR
D.L.GAIDA
J « SIMPSON

EVENT TWO

LADIES & VETS

CLUB

WREN WHS C.C.
NORWOOD PARAGOHN
SAN FAIRY ANN C.C.
G.S.INVICTA
WOOLWICH C.C,
G.S8.INVICTA

34th NOMADS

EPSON C.C.

EAST GRINSTEAD C.C.
BOUNSLOW & DIS:WHS:
WORTHING EXCELSIOR
MOEDEN C.C.

FARNBORQUGH & CAMB:WHS:

SOUTH EASTERN R.C.
CATFORD C.C.

VELO CLUB SLOUGH
KINGSTON PHX WHS:
34th NOMADS
WORTHING EXCELSIOR
CENTRAL SUSSEX C.C.
OLD PORTLIANS C.C.
EFSOM C.C.
MET:POLICE C.C.
FOLKESTONE C.C.,
SOUTH EASTERN R.C.
DE~-LAUNE C.C.
SOUTHBORO sDIS :WHS :
CHARLOTTEVILLE C.C.
EASTBOURNE ROVERS C.C.
REDMON C.C.

SAN FAIRY ANN C.C.
UNITY C.C.

BEDS ROAD C.C.
LEWES WANDERERS C.C.
READING C.C.
DE-LAUNE C.C.,

JUV
JUN
JUV
JUV

JUN
JUV
JUV
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25.21
29938
2540
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25.47
26€.48
26,54
26.59
27433
27.34
29.22
29.29
30.57 EaS
30.57 8min

1,19.28 54min

TIME = VETS STD
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20,59
21536
22.04
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22.21
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22.38
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22e57
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23;T%
25.22
23.28
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23+ 51
23.51
28550
23.54
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24.00
24.01
24.01
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24.06
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24.19
24.21
24.21
24.22
24,22
24.26
24.33
24 34
24,35
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+3000
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+3139
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+3,32
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+3t14
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+4.45
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*3911
+6.23
+1.40
+1o45
+3.25
4131
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J.T.HUGEES
P.S.WILKS
I.A.LANDLESS
C.H
G

r"RA’\.’ES

«T.STONE
- PROCTER
M.O'SHEA

K. W.WAWMAN
J.T.HUGHES
B
J
G

MISS B.WINN
MISS X.CLEMENTS
R.RLITTLE
N.LACK

MISS-K.D. JOHNSTON

J «H. TRENOWDON
E.HODGES
W,J.ISHEM
F.J.HARKNESS
R.E.PALMER

MISS L.COLOMBC
T.W .DEBENHEM
MISS K.BERGDAHL
MISS J.ROSENDALE
R.A.EWART

MRS E CARPENTER
W.JAMESON

MISS A.BRADLEY
E«R<CLARK

MISS J.MITCHELL

MISS S.PIERCE
MRS J.LADE

EVENT TWO CONT:

BARNET C.C.
DRAGON R.C.

LEWES WANDERERS C.C.
DARTFORD WHS:

BISHOPS STORTFORD C.C.
WIGMORE C.C.

MET POLICE C.C.

SAN FAIRY ANN C.C.
EAST SURREY R.C.
ASHFORD WHS:
HILLINGDON C.C.
WILLESDEN C.C

REDMON C.C.

DARTFORD WHS :

UNITY C.C.

DE-LAUNE C.C.

BATH R.C.

GRA ESEMND C.C.
WORTHING EXCELSIOR
BRIGHTON EXCELSIOR
ADDISCOMBE C.C.
BARNET C C.

DRAGON R.C.

REDMON C.C.
EASTBOURNE ROVERS
ASHFORD WHS: C.C.
SHERWOOD C.C.

MIDDX ROAD

REDMON C.C.

WILLESDEN C.C.
HOUNSLOW & DIS: WHS
OVAL C.C.

SOUTHBORO: & DIS; WHS:
RODNEY C.C.

REDBRIDGE C.C.
SOUTHBORO: & DIS: WHS

V.C.ELAN
DE-LAUNE C.C.
WIGMORE-CeCa —-

HOUNSLOW & DIS: WHS:
NORWOOD PARAGON
REDMON C.C.

DULWICH PARAGON
ANERLEY B.C.

REDMON C.C.
SYDENHAM WHS:
REDMON C.C.
ADDISCOMBE C.C.

SAN FAIRY ANN
BARNET C.C.
BRIGHTON MITRE
SYDENHAM WHS:
KINGSTON PHOENIX
TOOTING B.C.
DE-LAUNE C.C.
KINGSTON PHOENIX
CENTRAL SUSSEX C.C
SOUTHBORO: & DIS: WHS:
ASHFORD WHS:C.C.
REDMON C.C.

GATWICK AIRPORT CYC:
KINGSTON PHOENIX

VECTIS ROADS C.C,
“ASTBOURNE ROVERS
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25000
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25.05
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25.23
25.24
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25.34
25.34
25.36
25.42
25.42
25.45
250 47
25.50
25.53
25.53
25.58
26.03
26.03
26.05
26.14
26.18

26419
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26451
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26.58
27.02
27.03
27,08
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27.28
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27.45
27.53
27.56
28.00
28.14
28.15
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28.54
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EVENT TWO CONTsocesos

€ S
101, ( 4)  MISS J.COOK MEDWAY VELO 29,11 L s
102. ( 34)  P.G.LLOYD GRAVESEND C.C. 29.16 vV =2.09
103. ( 49) R.WATERS KENTISH WHEELERS 29,39 V. +2.51
104. ( 9)  MISS C.MULLINER REDBRIDGE C.C. 29.50 L JUN %
105. 17) MRS J.ELLETT UNITY C.C. 30.05 L e
106, E 19) MRS P.PHILFOT THANET R.C. - 40,16 L IR
ST e R T T 3 3 ST 3 36 3 6 2 36 3 35 B 3 I 3D 0 2536 3 I N M SN Y
DoHoFo Noo. 30 &66&
* B #*
D.N.S. No. 8,29,73,78,81,101 & 109 % APPOLOGIES

SPONSORED CLUBS

NORWOOD PARAGONsecvococses s RELIANCE FERNHILL

THANET RoCsecoesosancesnoes BRITSPORT

GRAVESEND CiCecscoeccoccess - WHYATT, MCALPINE HOMES

DINNINGTON R.Ceovocseosssses IDEAL,UNIVERSAL, TURBO'S

UNITY CoeCoocesvscvcssososooo HIRECOMONY

34th NOMADS"Q.OOC.G..UUO.!C.PSHART s

VELO CLUB SLOUGHo.sseosa00sOFFICE ASSOCIATES -

POLYTECHIC CeCooeeeceoeoes AIR CANADA CARGO EXPRESS -




